08-15-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office 101431957 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Comr Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying part BWD International, Inc. Name: Sierra International, Inc. 05-12-2000 Internal Address: 1 Sierra Place U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 Street Address: 625 W. Columbian Boulevard Individual(s) Association City: Litchfield State: IL Zip: 62056 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership ___ Merger Assignment Assignment Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Illinois Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: December 1, 1999 designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) RN 1.968.489 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom 1 correspondence concerning document should be registrations involved: mailed: Name: Hogan & Hartson, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Box: Intellectual Property Enclosed

	06/	'06/2000
١	01	FC:481

SHABAZZ 00000031 1968489

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Valerie Keller Brennan

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive Suite 1100

City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

8. Deposit account number:

deposit account)

08-2550

3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BWD International Inc., a Delaware corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Echlin Inc., a Connecticut corporation, with its address at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Sterra International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its address at 625 W. Columbian Boulevard, 1 Sierra Place, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, its entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A.

((SEAL)	BWD International Inc.

Assistant Secretary

DATE December /, 1999

STATE OF OHIO SS COUNTY OF LUCAS.

Before me, a notary public, in and for Lucas County, personally appeared Susan I Stewart, known to me to be the person who, as Assistant Secretary of BWD International Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that she did so sign said instrument in the name and on behalf of BWD International Inc. as such officer, that the same is her free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at Toledo. Ohio this _____ day of December, 1999.

Southern Public November 1970 November 1980 November 1980

C. +65105-2

Exhibit A

1. Prime Line Pending U.S. Application

2. Rotoswitch U.S. Registration No. 1,968,489 April 16, 1996

3/5°a

INCHILBRAGIC MAT WHAT HARS: 50 66. TT NON

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0828